U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
EET	Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 49357/4

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE PATENTS ONLY To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): KEVIN SCHMIDT Name: SIRIUS PRODUCTS, INC. ☐ Association Internal Address: **Individual(s)** ■ Street Address: 18911 NORDHOFF STREET, SUITE 37 ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: NORTHRIDGE State: CALIFORNIA ZIP: 91324 ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement ☐ Other: Execution Date: AUGUST 6, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,223,937 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 CHARLOTTE CHEN MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP □ Enclosed 555 WEST FIFTH STREET Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing **SUITE 3500** Attorney Docket No. 49357/4 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013-1024 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952. DØ NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for document. <u>September 20, 2002</u> Name: JÉFFREY KAYES Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records **Box Assignments**

Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

la-601387

PATENT

REEL: 013101 FRAME: 0573

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To all parties in interest:

You are hereby notified that Kevin Schmidt, an individual with a principal place of residence at 511 Wyckoff Ave., Wyckoff, New Jersey 07481 (the "Debtor") has granted a security interest to Sirius Products, Inc., a California corporation in all of Debtor's right, title and interest to U.S. Patent Number 6,223,937 B1, issued May 1, 2001. The UCC-1 financing statement evidencing this security interest is filed in the New Jersey Department of Treasury, Number 2059878.

Dated: September 19, 2002

Sirius Products, Inc., a California corporation

Ву:

Jeffrey Wycoff, Vice President

la-601480

RECORDED: 09/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 013101 FRAME: 0574